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Simplex and Duplex Patch Cord 

� Connector  

● SC Connector

Simplex SC Type Duplex SC Type 
● LC Connector

Simplex LC Type Duplex LC Type 

� Connector Specification 

No Item Content 
1 Fiber type SM (SM/9/125)  / Simplex/ Duplex 
2 Standard SC/LC 
3 Polishing APC/UPC 
4 Insertion Loss ≤ 0.2dB ( UPC) / ≤ 0.3dB (  APC) 
5 Return loss ≥ 50 ( UPC)  / ≥ 65 ( APC) 
6 Conformity Standard TIA/EIA-604-10, IEC61754-20 

� Cable Specification 

Tight buffer fiber cable
Aramid yarn

Jacket

Duplex cord

Aramid yarn
Jacket

Simplex cord

Tight buffer fiber cable
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No Item Content 
1 Fiber type SM (SM/9/125)  / Simplex/ Duplex/ 

ITU-T G652D 
2 Wavelength Operating 1310/1550 nm 
3 Cladding diameter 125 ± 1.0 µm  
4 Mode field diameter at 1310 nm 9.2 ± 0.5 µm  
5 Attenuation at wavelength at 1310 nm ≤ 0.36 dB/km  
6 Attenuation at wavelength at 1550 nm ≤ 0.30 dB/km  
7 Chromatic dispersion at 1310 nm ≤ 3.5 ps/nm.km 
8 Chromatic dispersion at 1550 nm ≤ 18 ps/nm.km 
9 Bending radius R ( cm) R ≤ 3cm

10 Max tension force ≥ 90N/cm
11 crushing force ≥ 550N/cm
12 Outer Diameter (mm) 2.0 or 2.0x4.1 
13 Sheath Color Yellow
14 Sheath Material LSZH 
15 Operating temperature -40◦C -  +75◦C
16 Storage temperature 

  Simplex and Duplex Patch Cord 
o Ordering Information

-40◦C -  +85◦C
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